To: Eric Earls, Department of Public Works
From: Margie White, Finance Department ext. 9641
Date: March 10, 2022

Re: Council Claim

Recommendation Memo

Please investigate the attached claim against the City of Warwick involving your department and return

this recommendation to the Finance office as soon as possible.

Date of Incident. 02/18/2022

Claimant: James Boyajian
137 Burbank Drive
Warwick, Rl 02886

Police/tow/auto report: N/A

Claim: Hit a pothole on Industrial Drive causing damage to alignment.

Invoice: Balise $366.09(tire rod & alignment)

Estimates: New England Tire $119.30 (alignment)
Firestone $101.03 (alignment)

Department RecommendSs:
Approval of this claim for $0

Denial of this claim (please include comments below):

Claimant has offered no supporting documents/photos such as a police report, photos, etc. that
provide evidence that the City of Warwick was negligent and responsible for this damage.
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TO THE HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL

The undersigned respectfully petitions your body for compensation
for injuries or damages sustained as follows:

Please print information that pertains to your claim.

O Motor Vehicle Accident m{othole O Property Damage 0O Tax Waiver [ Other
Claimant Name: __ ] /4 WAEE (. T [ Fp ,7 Iz AN

Address /37 TIAR AR prive

City, State, Zip: WWRiwc. R FE  01ss- £<s3

Telephone #: 2 d 73— 3¢ 7/

Date of incident (WD/Y) __&// {/ T2 Time: _7Hw @irem

Description of Incident/Claim: ___ w4/ [Faevwr  Stnde 3 8p f-,( JZ 12D
O ¥ FHPUsq—71 ] He

Vehicle Yearbj Vi fé/.Make: CHEEAT  Model: 1 pald Odometer reading:

The Pothole was located on mh/f?}i [(AC LV road.
I notified the Finance / Public Works department (circle one) on p_/// //8// Lf‘—'— (date).

The nature of my property damage is: ’/QVT—“ CiAd v ¢z Lo

M—F‘WW

Additional information about Tax Waiver (include letter from Tax Collector stating adverse decision)

| request reimbursement in the amount of Sﬁéjm < OD

e v/

SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT: WV%W‘ DATE ‘3/1 2 72 2oLt~

P — 7 ]

Page 1of 2 ffM&l space is needed please attach separate page



(Petitioner Name) ﬂb’\@( % ‘fﬁj 7

AFFIDAVIT

, being duly sworn, deposes and states:

1. I'have petitioned the City Council of the City of Warwick for compensation for losses arising from an
incident which occurred on (date) ) zg £ 2 2+~"as a result of (please provide brief description):

/I‘QJT L= P CAa_ ool 0'w7 Ly W

Said claim was filed with the Finance Department on (date).

2. Check appropriate box or boxes:

I have not sought compensation, nor will | at an

y time seek compensation from any source

(including, but not limited to, any insurance company) other than the City of Warwick, for any loss
arising from the above-described incident, understanding for pothole claims, the maximum recov-
ery is $300.00 under Rhode Island General Law § 24-5-13 (b).

o | have received compensation from a source or sources other than the City of Warwick,
(including, but not limited to, any insurance company) in connection with this incident. The

amount(s) which | received total $

and the source of the other payment(s) was

m] I am seeking, or intend to seek, com

Ne_ P gt §ovg T

pensation from a source or sources other than and/or in

addition to the City of Warwick (including, but not limited to, any insurance company), for any loss

arising from the above described incident.

compensation is/are:

The source or sources from which | seek such other

3. In the event that the Warwick City Council should deny my claim, | understand that | may pursue a
claim against any other party who may be liable for my loss.

4. | understand that | am not entitled to recover more than the amount of my actual loss. If the City of

Warwick pays any amount to me in connection with the ab

ove described incident, and if | should receive

any amounts from any source other than the City of Warwick with respect to the above described incident,
I'will report such other receipt(s) to the Finance Department of the City of Warwick.

S. I' have personal knowledge of the facts aforesaid.

State of Rhode Island
County of

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this,;Z; day of

JOSEPH TAHAN
Notary Public, State of Rhode Island
My Commission Expires NOV. 16, 2022
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CUSTOMER #: C7393671 952912 P7:9MEY N CHEVROLET of WARWICK
1400 Post Road, Warwick, Rl 02888

*TNVOICE* (401) 785-8936

JAMES BOYAJIAN
137 BURBANK DRIVE

WARWICK, RI 02886 PAGE 1
HOME:401-739-3671 CONT:401-739-3671
BUS: _ I CELL: SERVICE ADVISOR: 1382 JOE PAPA -

COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE IN / 0UT TAG

08 | CHEVROLET IMPALA 2G1WT58N981353229 95463/95463 |T33DF

DEL. DATE |PROD. DATE | WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO. RATE PAYMENT | INV. DATE

08AUG08 DO 7 12:00 O09MAR22 0.00] CASH 09MAR22
R.0. OPENED READY OPTIONS: DLR:35377 ENG:3.5 Liter SFI
09MAR22 09MAR22

LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL

A Tie Rod, Quter (ACDelco) - Replace LOOSE PER CUSTOMER FROM POTHOLE
SD22 Tie Rod, Outer (ACDelco) - Replace LOOSE PER
CUSTOMER FROM POTHOLE

1073 CPC - 87.00 87.00
1 88876052 (S)END KIT 36.08 36.08 36.08
PARTS : 36.08 LABOR: 87.00 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE A: 123.08

95463 replace right front outer tie rod assembly
EE S XS SR EEEEIEEEEEEEEEESEEEE SRS ES RS SRS SRR SR SRS ESESR SR SR

B Perform Complimentary MultiPoint Vehicle Inspection
MPI Perform Complimentary MultiPoint Vehicle

Inspection
1073 CPC 7 7 . o ~0.00 0.00
PARTS:: 0,00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: @.00 TOTAL LINE B: 0.00

2SS SRS S SRR RS S SRR EE SRS R SRS S R R R EEE RS EEEEEEEEEEEEEEES]

C Alignment - 4 Wheel
FS02 Alignment - 4 Wheel ) -
QY3 ERC 109.95 109.95
PARTS 0. 00 LABOR: 109 95 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE C: 109.95

**************************************

EST: 255.60 09MAR22 11:00 SA: 1382 BALIM
CONTACT :
R S S EE R ERE SRR EEERE RS SRR R LSS SR SRS RS EAEEEEEEEEEEE SR
03/09/2022 13:02:50
EST. 131.18 O9MAR22 11:00 SA: 1382
CONTACT:

Fhkdk ok kkhkhhkhhhhdh bk dhkhhdbh bk btk hkkhddkkddkdkkhkk

y27: 9Ly CHEVROLET of WARWICK

1400 Post Road, Warwick, Rl 02888 - (401) 785-8! Code:
hod:
Balise Collision Repair Center vlode:
340 Jefferson Blvd., Warwick, Rl 02888 - (401) 785-8
STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER SALE AHOUM 5»2“}95}

The factory warranty constitutes all of the warranties with respect to the sale of this item(s). The
hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, including any implied warran
merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other pers
assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of this item(s).

: cus
baliseauto.com e



952912 g27:9H LYY CHEVROLET of WARWICK

1400 Post Road, Warwick, Rl 02888
*INVOICE* (401) 785-8936

CUSTOMER #: C7393671'

JAMES BOYAJIAN

137 BURBANK DRIVE

WARWICK, RI 02886
HOME:401-739-3671 CONT:401-739-3671

PAGE 2

BUS: CELL: SERVICE ADVISOR: 1382 JOE PAPA .
COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL _ VIN LICENSE MILEAGE IN/0OUT TAG
08 | CHEVROLET IMPALA 2G1lWT58N981353229 _ 95463/95463 |T33DF
DEL, DATE  |PROD. DATE | WARR, EXP. PROMISED ' PO NO. RATE PAYMENT | INV. DATE
08AUG08 DO _ _ 12:00 09MAR22 0.00/ CASH 09MAR22
R.0. OPENED READY OPTIONS:  DLR:35377 ENG:3.5 Liter SFI
09MAR22 09MAR22

LIST NET TOTAL
ARE YOU "COMPLETELY SATISFIED" WITH TODAY'S
SERVICE? IF NOT, PLEASE CALL US AT 401 785
1 8936. YOU MAY RECEIVE A SURVEY FROM CHEVROLET
WE AT BALISE APPRECIATE YOU COMPLETING THE
SURVEY AS IT HELPS US TO SERVICE YOU BETTER
IN THE FUTURE. THANK YOU FOR YOQUR BUSINESS

LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS

DESCRIPTION TOTALS

27V Ay CHEVROLET of WARWICK LABOR AMOUNT 196.95

1400 Post Road, Warwick, Rl 02888 (401) 785-8936 | PARTS AMOUNT 36.08

GAS, OIL, LUBE 0.00

Balise Collision Repair Center SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00

340 Jefferson Bivd., Warwick, RI 02888 - (401) 785-8906 | MISC. CHARGES 13.98

TOTAL CHARGES 247.01

STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER LESS INSURANCE 0.00

The factory warranty constitutes all of the warranties with respect to the sale of this item(s). The Seller SALES TAX 2.53
hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, including any implied warranty of ~

merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to PLEASE PAY
assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of this item(s). THIS AMOUNT 249 .54

baliseauto.com



Work Order:

R000002

Chevrolet : Impala (Including Limited) : 2008-11 : with RPO FE1 Suspension

Balise Auto Group of Warwick

—

| S
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CUSTOMER #: C7393671 952740 P27:98 £33 CHEVROLET of WARWICK
1400 Post Road, Warwick, Rl 02888

* INVOICE* (401) 785-8936
JAMES BOYAJIAN
137 BURBANK DRIVE

WARWICK, RI 02886 PAGE 1
HOME:401-739-3671 CONT:401-739-3671
BUS: _ - CELL:401-737-0412 SERVICE ADVISOR: 1382 JOE PAPA

COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL ; VIN LICENSE MILEAGE IN'/ OUT _TAG

08 | CHEVROLET IMPALA 2G1WT58N981353229 95427/95427 |TFDVF

DEL. DATE |PROD. DATE| WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO. RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE

08AUGO8 DO _ WATIT O3MAR22 0.00] CASH O03MAR22
R.0. OPENED READY OPTIONS: DLR:35377 ENG:3.5_Liter_ SFI
03MAR22 03MAR22

LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL

Fsoz Allgnment - 4 Wheel R R
1073 CBC 109.95 109.95
PARTS O OO LABOR 109 95 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE A: 109.85

‘k**************‘k************************************

B C.S HIT A POTHOLE
MPI NEEDS A TIE ROD o
1073 CBC 0.00 0.00
PARTS : 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE B: 0.00

****i****************-k**-k***************************
C Perform Comp meutary Mm_thcunt Vehl cle Inspef*tLOP

Inspectlon e ——
1073  C€PC 0.00 0.00
PARTS: 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE C: 0.00
T L R T R T e g e g
EST: 116.55 03MA
CONTACT:
Fekdodk ok dkdkkok kk ok ok kAKX F Kk k kK kK ) 7
' BALISE CH LET WRYVCK
lJJ\.; I;)(. J} P" LJ
EST; 109.95 0 WARWICK, RI 07888
CONTACT : 03/03/2022 15:37:39
kkkkhkhhkkddkdhhkhhkhkkhhdhhkd: CRED!“["_ARD
MC SALE
i SATISFIED" WITH TODAY'S
t IO ASE CALL US AT 401 785
ik E A SURVEY FROM CHEVROLET
ard ‘ NG THI
r T BALISE CHEVY OF WARWICK
. DESCRIPTION TOTALS
y:7:VH Ay CHEVRO LABOR AMOUNT L0, 95
1400 Post it . PARTS AMOUNT 0.00
sthod: Chif GAS, OIL, LUBE 0.00
Balise Cg ovde: S SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00
340 Jeffer: j LMISC. CHARGES 6.60
M AT E BB | ; - TOTAL CHARGES 116.55
s1 SALE AMOUNT $M6 5 LESS INSURANCE 0.00
The f i f !
hereby sxpranly. dieciaime all warrantie f [SALSs Tax 0.00
merchantability or fitness for a particular | 0 PLEASE PAY
assume for it any liability in connection wit THIS AMOUNT 1316 .55

CuS T ih



Work Order:

R000002

Chevrolet : Impala (Including Limited) : 2008-11 : with RPO FE1 §uspension

Balise Auto Group of Warwick

Before Measurements
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Quote #1176539
New England Tire Car Care Centers

1590 Warwick Ave., Warwick, Rl 02889
Phone: 401-737-1400
newenglandtire.com

Celebrating 44 Years Servicing Our Customers

........................... 1978--2022......eueeeeeeaeennnen
Customer Information ; - _Quote |Additional Information
NEW ENGLAND AUTO Date: 2/23/2022 PO Number:
1063 CHARLES ST Reference: Q-1176539 Work Order#:
PROVIDENCE, RI Salesperson: ROBERT HASTINGS
Acct Number: 4014545575 Route:
Delivery Date: 2/23/2022
P: 4014545575 Contact: Entered By: Mike Vargas
Vehicle: 2008 Chevrolet Impala LS Lic No: NEED PLATEUnt: Mileage IN: )
Desc: VIN: Mileage OUT:
(1)TPMS Equipped *Lug Torque (ft. Ibs): 100 *Inflation Front/Rear (psi): 30/30 *OE Info
Qty Déscriptlon 7 ~ FET | Unit Price [ Ext. Price
1.00 4 WHEEL COMPUTERIZED ALIGNMENT 109.95 109.95
MA Taxable Subtotal: 109.95
Shop Supply Fee: 9.35
Total: $119.30

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS

I hereby authorize the stated repair work to be done along with the necessary material, and hereby grant New England Tire permission to operate the vehicle
herein described on streets, highways or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on
above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto. New England Tire is not responsibie for loss or damage to vehicles, or articles left in vehicles, in case
of fire, theft or any other cause beyond it's control. A 1.5% (18% APR) service charge will be assessed on any amount which becomes delinquent beyond 30
days.

Q-1176539 Expiration Date: 3/25/2022
2/23/2022 11:42 AM Page: 1 Entered By: Mike Vargas Signature




QUOTE FIRESTONE COMPLETE AUTO CARE SERVICE ADVISOR:
4331886 1689A POST RD 01 CHIC

WARWICK, RI. 02888-5900 401.732.3141
Printed on 02/23/2022

2008 CHEVROLET IMPALA LT [MAROON]

BOYAJIAN, JAMES 3.5L V6 FI GAS VINN OHV
137 BURBANK DR LIC# B411 RI VIN# 2G1WT58N981353229
WARWICK, Rl 02886-3503 IN MILEAGE 0
Store# 014931 QUOTE
Article Extended Job
Description Number T# Qty Part Labor Price Total
ALIGNMENT SERVICE (ONLINE QUOTE) 93.99
Vehicle in accident Pot hole
STANDARD WHEEL ALIGNMENT - ONLINE QUOTE 7009500 1 93.99 93.99
Prices valid for 30 days. Summary
Parts 0.00
Labor 93.99
Shop Supplies 6.58
Sub 100.57
Tax 0.46
Total 101.03

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE- DO NOT PAY

Page 1 of 1 Quotel 170419.504004



